
TO:  Finance Committee

 Municipal Services Committee

 Utilities Committee

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Be awarded to:  

Name:  

Address:  

In the amount of :

With a 2.8 % contingency of :

For a project total not to exceed :

In an amount Not To Exceed :

Budget:
Estimate:  

Committee Date:
Council Date:

C I T Y   O F   A P P L E T O N
Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

$2,301,282.52

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

**  OR  **

$65,000.00

$2,366,282.52

Carl Bowers & Sons Construction Co

N1844 Maloney Rd

Kaukauna, WI  54130

Unit G-24 Southpoint Commerce Park Sewer & Water, Grade & Gravel

03/20/24

$2,666,394.00
$3,000,000.00

03/11/24

2/27/2024
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