CITY OF APPLETON

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee Municipal Services Committee Utilities Committee	
SUBJECT: Award of Contract	
The Department of	Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Unit G-24 Southpoir	nt Commerce Park Sewer & Water, Grade & Gravel
Be awarded to:	
Name:	Carl Bowers & Sons Construction Co
Address:	N1844 Maloney Rd
· -	Kaukauna, WI 54130
_	
-	
In the amount of:	\$2,301,282.52
_	contingency of : \$65,000.00
<u></u> -	not to exceed: \$2,366,282.52
** OR **	
In an amount Not T	To Exceed:
Budg	get: \$2,666,394.00
Estima	ate: \$3,000,000.00
Committee Da	ate: 03/11/24
Council Da	ate: 03/20/24